promoted by Sterling Bank Ltd ("We," "Us,” “Our,” “Sterling Bank”) whose registered office is at
Sterling Towers, 20 Marina, Lagos.

1.2. The Reward Program is designed to encourage SRDA holders to save consistently
towards achieving their financial goals. Every year, two hundred and six (206) customers who
meet the reward criteria stand a chance to win cash prizes. Winners will be selected through
a raffle draw which may be conducted bi-annually.

1.3. These Terms and Conditions (“Terms”) shall govern and apply to this Reward Program as

[...]

families are not eligible to participate in the SRDA Savings Rewards for customers.

2.2. Existing and new Sterling Recurring Deposit Account (SRDA) holders with an active SRDA
in Naira or Foreign Currency (FCY) are eligible. In addition, account holders must have grown
their SRDA balance by a minimum of ₦250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Naira) or its
equivalent in FCY and saved monthly for at least three (3) months within a period of six (6)
months. All these criteria must be met to be eligible for the raffle draws and rewards.

3. ENTRY AND CLOSING DATES

This Reward Program is an additional product benefit of the Sterling Recurring Deposit

[...]

HOW TO ENTER

The conditions for participation in the Reward Program are as follows:

4.1. Participants can either be a new or existing active Sterling Recurring Deposit Account
holders.

4.2. Participants are to increase their SRDA balance by a minimum of ₦250,000 (Two Hundred
and Fifty Thousand Naira) (the “Minimum Amount”) through transfers or cash deposits within
a period of six (6) months. In addition, participants must have saved monthly for at least 3
months within the six-month period.

4.3. To qualify for the first bi-annual raffle draws, the SDRA holder must increase the account

[...]

must increase their account balance by the Minimum Amount between July 1, 2025, and
December 31, 2025, to qualify for the initial draws in January 2026.

5. PRIZES, WINNERS SELECTION & NOTIFICATION

5.1. SRDA holders who meet all the eligibility criteria will enter for the raffle draws for a
chance to win cash prizes.

5.2. One Hundred and three (103) customers will emerge as winners at each raffle draw.
Cash prizes will be credited to each winner’s Sterling Bank account only.

5.3. Winners will receive a congratulatory message and will also be notified of their rewards.
This may be done via emails, SMS, and/or phone calls.